Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Feiyu Technology International Company Ltd.

飛魚科技國際有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1022)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND FACSIMILE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Feiyu Technology International Company Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 23 February 2023, the address, telephone number and facsimile number of the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong have been changed to the following:

Address: Unit B, 17/F, United Centre, 95 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong

Telephone number: (852) 2151 2205

Facsimile number: (852) 2151 2268

By Order of the Board
Feiyu Technology International Company Ltd.
YAO Jianjun

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Messrs. YAO Jianjun, CHEN Jianyu, BI Lin and LIN Zhibin, as executive Directors; and Ms. LIU Qianli, and Messrs. LAI Xiaoling and MA Suen Yee Andrew, as independent non-executive Directors.